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48 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION WORK:
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! HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED 59.17"
OR APPROVED BY ME AND THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF 59.17"
MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. 17942, EXP DATE 9/3/10. :
5217 ; | 5217 :
DEVELOPERS CERTIFICATE — f ! ! —
| CERTIFY THAT ALL DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION WILL BE DONE
AN, TO ML NG, T AT G SO o 2250 O E VELOPER
ATTENDANCE AT A DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT APPROVED ' = 3 HARMONY BUILDERS INC.
TRAINING PROGRAM FOR THE CONTROL OF SEDIMENT AND EROSION BEFORE b D D /\ © D |_—_| A 4228 COLUMBIA ROAD
RESGURCE CONSERVATION SERUICE, © o T INSPECTION “ o R SASEMENT ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21042
| S8 _____masmuent | OO OO Byq _____paswent |
ﬂ%_: FULTQN ’I._I_' CENTENNIAL I CENTENNIAL II FULTON [ INDEX OF DRAWINGS
SCALE 1"=30 SCALE 1"=30' SCALE 1*=30" SOALE 1230 NO. DESCRIPTION
CHRISTOPHER _BROWN 1 COVER SHEET
52.17' , 4.00' 2 SITE_DEVELOPMENT PLAN
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THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS ZONED R—20 PER THE 02/02/04 COMPREHENSIVE
ZONING PLAN AND "COMP LITE ZCNING AMENDMENTS EFFECTIVE 7/28/06.

ALL ASPECTS OF THE PROJECT ARE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE
LATEST HOWARD COUNTY STANDARDS,

Y ATA:
TAX MAP : 17 , PARCEL: 437
ELECTION DISTRICT : SECOND
ZONING: R-20
DEED REFERENCE : L. 9192/ F. 169, L. 9192/ F. 172
TOTAL TRACT AREA: 222 AC.E
NUMBER OF PROPOSED UNITS : 4
LIMIT OF DISTURBED AREA: 1.71 AC.+
PROPOSED USE: SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED
DPZ FILES: F-08-056, WP-08-103

ON-SITE_TOPQGRAPHY SHOWN HEREON IS BASED ON_A FIELD RUN SURVEY
gggglsl%ngogY SHANABERGER & LANE ON OR ABOUT

HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL DATUMS ARE RELATED TO THE MARYLAND
STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM AS PROJECTED FROM HOWARD
COUNTY CONTROL STATIONS NO, 17F7 AND 17FA

LOTS: 68 & 69

STATION 17F7 STATION 17FA
NORTHING  595,829.6194 NCRTHING  594,948.349
EASTING 1,363,088.3646 EASTING 1,364,626.768
ELEVATION  489.46 ELEVATION 477.48

PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER WILL BE UTILIZED UNDER CONTRACT # 184—S & 70-W.

NO WETLANDS EXIST ON SITE AS CERTIFIED BY MILDENBERG, BOENDER & ASSCCIATES, INC.

ON 8/25,/08.

A USE—IN~COMMON MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT FOR LOTS 2 AND 3 HAS BEEN RECORDED IN THE LAND
RECORDS OF HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND, LIBER 11496 FOLIO 74.

STEEP SLOPES OVER 20,000 SQ. FT. IN AREA DO NOT EXIST ON-SITE.

CRIVEWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO RESIDENTIAL
OCCUPANCY 7O ENSURE SAFE ACCESS FOR FIRE AND
EMERGENCY VEHICLES PER THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS:

A} WDTH — 12 FEET (16 FEET SERVING MORE THAN ONE RESIDENCE).
B} SURFACE — 6 INCHES OF COMPACTED CRUSHER RUN BASE
WITH TAR AND CHIP COATING.

C) GEOMETRY — MAXIMUM 14% GRADE, MAXIMUM 10% GRADE
CHANGE AND MINIMUM OF 45-FOOT TURNING RADIUS.

D} STRUCTURES ﬁCU VERT{BRIDGES) — CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING
25 GROSS TONS (H25 LOADING).

£) DRAINAGE ELEMENTS — CAPABLE OF SAFELY PASSING 100—YEAR FLOOD
WTH NO MORE THAN 1 FOOT DEPTH OVER DRIVEWAY SURFACE.

F} STRUCTURE CLEARANCES — MINIMUM 12 FEET

G) MAINTENANCE ~ SUFFICIENT TO ENSURE ALL WEATHER USE.

FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.1200 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY
CODE AND FOREST CONSERVATION ACT FOR THIS SUBDIVISION HAS BEEN FULFILLED BY PAYMENT OF A

FEE—IN-LIEU OF 0.93 ACRES (40,510.8 SQ. F1.}) OF AFFORESTATION IN THE AMOUNT OF $30,383.10 TO
THE FOREST CONSERVATION FUND UNDER F—08-056.

THIS PLAN S IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 16.124 OF HOWARD COUNTY CODE
AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL. EIGHT (8) SHADE TREES ARE REQUIRED ALONG THE PERIMETER OF

LOTS 2—4 AND FIVE (5) STREET TREES ARE REQUIRED ALONG THE FRONTAGE OF CHAPEL AVENUE.
SURETY IN THE AMOUNT OF $3,900.00 WiLL BE POSTED AS PART OF THE BUILDER'S GRADING PERMIT.

NO CLEARING OF EXISTING VEGETATION IS PERMITTED WITHIN THE LANDSCAPED EDGE FOR WHICH CREDIT IS
BEING TAKEN; HOWEVER, LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE IS AUTHORIZED.

SHOULD ANY TREE DESIGNATED FOR_PRESERVATION, FOR WHICH LANDSCAPING CREDIT IS GIVEN,
DIE PRICR TO RELEASE OF BONDS, THE OWNER WILL BE REQUIRED TO REPLACE THE TREE WITH

THE EQUIVALENT SPECIES OR WITH A TREE WHICH WILL OBTAIN THE SAME HEIGHT, SPREAD, AND
GROWTH CHARACTERISTICS. THE REPLACEMENT TREE MUST BE A MINIMUM OF 2 1/2 TO 3 INCHES
IN CAUPER AND INSTALLED AS REQUIRED IN THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL.

DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE 1S PER HOWARD COUNTY STANDARD DETAIL R-6.06.

FOR FLAG OR PIPSTEM LOTS, REFUSE COLLECTION, SNOW REMOVAL AND ROAD
MAINTENANCE ARE PROVIDED TO THE JUNCTION OF THE FLAG OR PIPESTEM LOT AND
ROAD RIGHT OF WAY LINE AND NOT TO THE PIPESTEM LOT DRIVEWAY.

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT IS PROVIDED VIA ROOFTOP, NON—ROOFTOP DISCONNECTION UNDER F—08-056
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2000 MDE STORMWATER DESIGN MANUAL.
NO GRADING, REMOVAL OF VEGETATIVE COVER OR TREES, PAVING AND NEW STRUCTURES SHALL BE PERMITIED WITHIN

THE REQUIRED WETLANDS, STREAM{S} OR THEIR BUFFERS, FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT AREAS AND 100 YEAR FLOCDPLAIN
UNLESS APPROVED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING OR OTHER APPLICABLE REGULATORY AGENCY.

THE OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENT, BASED ON CREATION OF 2 NEW LOTS, HAS BEEN SATISFIED BY PAYMENT
OF A FEE—IN-LIEU UNDER F-08-056.

THE 65 dBA NOISE CONTOUR LINE DRAWN ON THIS SUBDIVISION PLAN IS ADVISORY AS REQUIRED BY
THE HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL, AND CANNOT BE CONSIDERED TO EXACTLY LOCATE THE 65
dBA NOISE EXPOSURE. THE 65 dBA NOISE LINE WAS ESTABLISHED BY HOWARD COUNTY TO ALERT
DEVELOPERS AND FUTURE RESIDENTS THAT AREA BEYOND THIS THRESHOLD MAY EXCEED GENERALLY
ACCEPTED NOISE LEVELS ESTABUSHED BY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT.

NO EXISTING STRUCTURES EXIST ON SITE.

THE REAR BUILDING RESTRICTION LINES FOR LOTS 2 AND 3 COINCIDE WITH THE BOUNDARY OF

THE 35 ENVIRONMENTAL SETBACK FROM THE 75° STREAM BUFFER IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
16.120.(b1)_'.§421.(iii OF THE SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS WHICH PRCHIBITS THE BUILDING ENVELOPE TO BE
CLOSER THAN 35 FEET FROM ENVIRONMENTAL BUFFERS, THEREFCRE, THE DISTANCE FROM THE REAR
BRLS TO THE REAR PROPERTY LINES OF LOTS 2 AND 3 WILL VARY IN DISTANCE AND SHALL NOT BE
LESS THAN 50 FEET PER THE R-20 ZONING REGULATIONS.

THIS DEVELOPMENT IS DESIGNED TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.127— RESIDENTIAL INFILL
DEVELOPMENT— OF SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS. THE DEVELOPER OF THIS
PROJECT SHALL CREATE COMPATIBIUTY WITH THE EXISTING NEIGHBORHOOD THROUGH THE USE OF

ENHANCED PERIMETER LANDSCAPING, BERMS, FENCES, SIMILAR HOUSING UNIT TYPES AND THE
DIRECTIONAL ORIENTATION OF THE PROPOSED HOUSES AND SHALL IMPROVE THE DESIGN OF THE PROJECT AND (TS
RELATIONSHIP TO THE SURRQUNDING RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES BY PROTECTING ENVIRONMENTAL LANDS AND BY

INCORPORATION INTO THE DESIGN LOCALLY SIGNIFICANT SITE FEATURES SUCH AS HISTORIC STRUCTURES AND
UNIQUE TOPOGRAPHIC FEATURES.,

THIS R—20 RESIDENTIAL INFILL DEVELOPMENT IS RESTRICTED iN USING OPTIONAL LOT SIZES UNDER
SECTION 16.121.(a) OF THE SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS; THEREFORE, THE STREAM BUFFER FROM THE
ADJACENT STREAM MAY BE LOCATED ON LOTS 2 AND 3 PROVIDED THAT THE BUILDING ENVELOPE IS NO

CLOSER THAN 35 FEET FROM THESE ENVIRONMENTAL FEATURES.

THE OWNER, TENANT, AND/OR THEIR AGENTS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE OF
THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING, INCLUDING BOTH PLANT MATERIALS AND BERMS, FENCES,

AND WALLS. ALL PLANT MATERIALS SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN GOOD GROWING CONDITION,
AND WHEN NECESSARY, REPLACED WITH NEW MATERIALS TO ENSURE CONTINUED COMPLIANCE
WITH APPLICABLE REGULATIONS. ALL OTHER REQUIRED LANDSCAPING SHALL BE PERMANENTLY
MAINTAINED IN GOOD CONDITION, AND WHEN NECESSARY, REPAIRED OR REPLACED.

AT THE TIME OF INSTALLMENT, ALL SHRUBS ANO OTHER PLANTINGS HEREWITH USTED AND
APPROVED FOR THIS SITE, SHALL BE OF THE PROPER HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL. IN ADDITION, NO SUBSHTUTIONS OR RELOCATION
OF REQUIRED PLANTINGS MAY BE MADE WITHOUT PRIOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL FROM THE
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING. ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS APPROVED LANDSCAPE

PLAN MAY RESULT IN DENiAL OR DELAY IN THE RELEASE OF LANDSCAPE SURETY UNTIL SUCH
TIME AS ALL REQUIRED MATERIALS ARE PLANTEC AND/OR REWVISIONS ARE MADE TO APPLICABLE

PLANS AND CERTIFICATES.

THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TO WAIVER PETITION WP-08-103 SECTIONS 16.132.(0).(2).(I).(a), 16.134.(b)
AND 16.135.(c) WHICH REQUIRES ROAD, SIDEWALK AND STREET LIGHT IMPROVEMENTS TO BE PROVIDED

ALONG THE FRONTAGE OF CHAPEL AVENUE, WHICH WAS APPROVED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT
OF PLANNING AND ZONING ON MAY 28, 2008. SECTION 16.136 WHICH REQUIRES STREET TREES TO BE

PROVIDED ALONG THE FRONTAGE OF CHAPEL AVENUE WAS DENIED ON MAY 28, 2008.
THE APPROVAL/DENIAL DECISION OF THE WAIVER REQUEST IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING:

1. COMPLIANCE WITH ALL SRC AGENCY COMMENTS GENERATED WITH THE REVIEW OF THE SUBDIVISION.

2. COMPLIANCE WITH COMMENTS FROM DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION REQUIRING THE PAYMENT
OF A FEE-IN-LIEU OF PROVIDING SIDEWALKS ON ONE SIDE ALONG THE FRONTAGE OF CHAPEL
AVENUE; AND FOR THE PAYMENT OF A FEE—IN—LIEU OF PROMVIDING STREET LIGHTING.

3. REQUIREMENT FOR ELIMINATION OF PROMVIDING STREET TREES HAS BEEN DENIED BECAUSE THE
ADDITION OF STREET TREES WILL ENHANCE RATHER THAN DETRACT FROM THE STEREOSCOPE
ALONG THE FRONTAGE OF THIS INFILL SUBDIVISION, PARTICULARLY SINCE LOT GRADING WILL

REMOVE MANY OF THE EXISTING MATURE TREES ALONG THE FRONTAGE OF THIS PROPERTY.
A 10" TREE MAINTENANCE EASEMENT, MEASURED FROM THE ROAD RIGHT—OF—WAY, SHALL BE
RECORDED ON THE SUBDIVISION PLAT, F—08-056.

28. IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 128 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS, BAY
WINDOWS, CHIMNEYS, OR EXTERIOR STAIRWAYS NOT MORE THAN 16 FEET IN WIDTH MAY PROJECT
NOT MORE THAN 4 FEET INTO ANY SETBACKS, PORCHES OR DECKS, OPEN OR ENCLOSED MAY
PROJECT NOT MORE THAN 10 FEET INTO THE FRONT OR REAR YARD SETBACK.

29. WATER AND SEWER SERVICE TO THESE LOTS WILL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
181228 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE. PUBLIC WATER AND SEWAGE ALLOCATION WILL BE
GRANTED AT THE TIME OF ISSUANCE OF THE BUILDING PERMIT IF CAPACITY IS AVAILABLE.

30. THERE ARE NO HISTORIC STRUCTURES/FEATURES ON SITE. THIS SITE IS NOT ADJACENT
TO A DESIGNATED SCENIC ROAD.

31. IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL OF WP—08-103, THE DEVELOPER HAS PAID A
FEE-IN-LIEU OF PROVIDING SIDEWALKS ALONG THE FRONTAGE OF CHAPEL AVENEUE IN THE
AMOUNT OF $7,500.00 TO ACCOUNT 816—99D—7076—5054—901D— CAPITAL PROJECT K—5054.

32. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS/CONSTRUCTION INSPECTIONS AT
(410) 313-1880 AT LEAST FIVE (5) WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK.

33.  EXISTNG UTILTIES ARE BASED ON CONTRACT # 184-S & 70-W.

34, ANY DAMAGE TO THE COUNTY'S RIGHT-OF—WAY SHALL BE CORRECTED AT THE DEVELOPER'S EXPENSE.

35. SEWER HOUSE CONNECTIONS SHOWN ARE LOCATED AT THE PROPERTY LINE.
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PROPOSED DRIVEWAY

USE-IN-COMMON DRIVEWAY EASEMENT
PROPOSED TREELINE
CONCEPTUAL UMIT OF DISTURBANCE

EX. TREELINE

SUPER SILT FENC

STABUZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

TYPICAL DECIDUOUS TREE PLANTING DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

SOILS DESCRIPTION

SYMBOL  DESCRIPTION
GiB2 GLENELG LOAM, 3% TO 8% SLOPES, MODERATELY ERCDED —— TYPE B
GIC3 GLENELG . LOAM, 8% TO 157% SLOPES, SEVERLY ERODED —— TYPE B
MIC2 MANCR LOAM, 8% TO 15% SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED —— TYPE B
MIC3 - MANOR LOAM, 8—15% SLOPES, SEVERELY REODED—— TYPE B
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| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED
OR APPROVED BY ME AND THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED 2
PROFESSIONAL. ENGINEER. UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF 3
MARYLAND, UCENSE NO. 17942, EXP DATE 9/3/10. i
I CERTIFY THAT ALL DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION WILL BE DONE g f"'ﬁ” I
ACCORDING TO THIS PLAN, AND THAT ANY RESPONSIBLE PERSONNEL z P3. B P33
INVOLVED IN THZ CONSTRUCTION PROJECT WILL MAVE A CERTIFICATE OF -g:\ .
ATTENDANCE AT A DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT APPROVED e
TRAINING PROGRAM FOR THE CONTROL OF SEDIMENT AND EROSION BEFORE 3.
BEGINNINGNTHE PRDJECT. | ALSO AUTHORIZE PERIODIC ON—=SITE INSPECTION =
8Y RESOURCE CONSERVATION SERVICE. - : g‘
4 24log |
“SIGNATURE OF DEVELOPER DATE' A
CHRISTOPHER BROWN %
" PRINTED NAME OF DEVELOPER . :
ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE O ~
| CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL REPRESENTS % ~
THE S CONDHIONSAND. THAT 1T WAS PREPARED IN AGCORDANCE WITH T \
THE MATURAL RESOURCE CONSERVATION SERVIGE. \ 4 OWNER AND DEVELOPER
» HARMONY BUILDERS INC.
: 4228 COLUMBIA ROAD
o ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21042
(/i @, 410-461-0833
;&Awae OF ENGINEER DA : ‘J}u’ 69‘3000
R. JACOB HIKMAT N
PRINTED NAME OF ENGINEER
THIS DEVELOPMENT PLAN IS APPROVEDFOR SOIL SCHEDULE A : PERIMETER LANDSCAPED EDCE
STREET TREE PLANTING SCHEDULE CATEGORY ADJACENT TO PERIMETER PROPERTIES TOTALS
LANDSCAPE TYPE A (PERIMETER 1) A (PERIMETER 2) A (PERIMETER 3) ROADWAY (PERIMETER 4)
t .
| DEV. PER'S/OWNER'S CERTIFICATE QUANTITY SYMEIOL BOTANICAL NAME QQMMSHLM SIZE ;l::;t: :ESJS:EZMVEEMON 465.11 LF 413.27 \F 291.72LF 188.17 LF
? '] v " N
I/WE CERTIFY THAT THE LANDSCAPING SHOWN ON THIS PLAN WILL BE DONE IN 5 C} ACER RUBRUM 'RED SUNSET _ RED SUNSET RED MAPLE 21727 = 3" CAL. | GRS N0 LINEAR FEET) No a7 Ex eEs  |693% EX. TREES ©
ACCORDING TO THE PLAN, SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY SUBDIVISION OR EQUIVALEN REDT FoR WAL Fenceon s TS = = —
AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL. |/WE FURTHER ) ’ .
/ ﬂ)al&ﬂ CERTIFY THAT UPON COMPLETION A LETTER OF NOTICE, ACCOMPANIED BY AN EXECUTED 5 SHADE TREES - _OR EQUIVALENT | ;f:é;ob:f::gizmm 235.06' EX. RETAINING WALL
4 V. YEAR GUARANTEE OF PLANT MATERIALS, WiLL BE SUBMITTED TO THE Q :
/A% EVERGREEN TREES 0 EVERGREEN TREES |O EVERGREEN TREES |0 EVERGREEN TREES | O EVERGREEN TREES |0 EVERGREEN TREES
) - @ QUANTITY SYMBOL BOTANICAL NAME M NAM SIZE SHRUBS . 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS
CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT - . 7[ - oF PLANTS
: : : _ 6@ 8 C ACER RUBRUM ’'RED SUNSET RED SUNSET RED MAPLE 21/2" - 3" CAL Nwsfﬁos TRI-%EASN PROVIDED 4 SHADE TREES 0 SHADE TREES 4 SHADE TREES 5 SHADE TREES 13 SHADE TREES
_%Mkﬂ—- £ w— g/ (o k4 /‘2"7 o ? ) OR EQUIVALENT EVERGREEN TREES 0 EVERGREEN TREES |0 EVERGREEN TREES | O EVERGREEN TREES | O EVERGREEN TREES |0 EVERGREEN TREES
DIRECTOR) DISP T _ DATE E a8 DATE OTHER TREES (2:1 SUBSTITUTION){ O SUBSTITUTION TREES |0 SUBSTITUTION TREES | O SUBSTITUTION TREES | 0 SUBSTITUTION TREES [0 SUBSTITUTION TREES
1LY : 8 SHADE TREES OR EQUIVALENT SHRUBS (10:1 SUBSTITUTION) 0 SHRUBS G SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS
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HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT e . s &5 53
o |y (=R
8) ANY SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICE WHICH IS DISTURBED BY GRADING ACTIVITY FOR PLACEMENT OF MOTE: FINCE POST SPACING 5 25 S|s
NEN NOT UTILIMES MUST BE REPAIRED ON THE SAME DAY OF DISTURBANCE. TEMPORARY DUST CONTROL MEASURES Ste'TS conrer
PERMA T SEEDING ES 9)  ADDITIONAL SEDIMENT CONTROL MUST BE PROVIDED, IF DEEMED NECESSARY BY THE HOWARD COUNTY 1. MULCHES — SEE STANDARDS FOR VEGETATIVFI;Z STABILIZATION WITH Design Criterts 34 wINIRM < ols
- | .=
APPLY TO GRADED OR CLEARED AREAS NOT SUBJECT TO IMMEDIATE FURTHER DISTURBANCE WHERE A PERMANENT LONG— SEDIMENT CONTROL. INSPECTOR. MULCHES ONLY.  MULCH SHOULD BE CRIMPED O TACKED TO PREVENT - e ot o e 2 315 o w
. i Y ol
LIVED VEGETATIVE COVER 1S NEEDED. 10) ON ALL SITES WITH DISTURBED AREAS IN EXCESS OF 2 ACRES, APPROVAL OF THE INSPECTION AGENCY » VEGETATIVE COVER — SEE STANDARDS FOR TEMPORARY. VEGETATIVE Stope Steeprass i (mxima> % Hiuinm ‘akg 3 2|3 £
i - S
SEEDBED PREPARATION: LOOSEN UPPER THREE INCHES OF SOIL BY RAKING, DISKING OR OTHER ACCEPTABLE MEANS SHALL BE REQUESTED UPON COMPLETION OF INSTALLATION OF PERIMETER EROSION AND SEDIMENT SOVER = %
PEFORE SEEDING. IF NOT PREVIOUSLY LOOSENED CONTROLS, BUT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH ANY OTHER EARTH DISTURBANCE OR GRADING. OTHER : 0 - 1o 0-101 Untinited Untinrted I
' : BUILDING OR GRADING INSPECTION APPROVALS MAY NOT BE AUTHORIZED UNTIL THIS INITIAL APPROVAL -
B8Y THE INSPECTION AGENCY IS MADE. 3. TILLAGE — TO ROUGHEN SURFACE AND BRING CLODS TO THE 10 - 2% 101 - 51 200 foet 1,500 feet
SO AMENDMENTS: IN LIEU OF SOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS, USE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULES: SURFACE. THIS 1S AN EMERGENCY MEASURE WHICH SHOULD BE USED — oioa1 100 fort oo ¢
—_ - - 1, et
1) PREFERRED — APPLY 2 TONS PER ACRE DOLOMITIC LIMESTONE (92 LBS/1000 SQFT) 11) TRENCHES FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF UTILITIES IS LIMITED TO THREE PIPE LENGTHS OR THAT WHICH CAN BEFORE SOIL BLOWING STARTS. BEGIN PLOWING ON WINDWARD SIDE OF 2
AND 600 LBS. PER ACRE 10-10~10 FERTILIZER (14 LBS/1000 SQ.FT.) BEFORE SEEDING. BE BACK FILLED AND STABILIZED WITHIN ONE WORKING DAY, WHICHEVER 1S SHORTER SITE. CHISEL—TYPE PLOWS APCED ABOUT 12" APART, SPRING~TOQTHED 1 - s a1-a1 100 et 00 et -'rl.-_'ng" - o
HARROW OR DISK INTO UPPER THREE INCHES OF SOIL. AT TIME OF SEEDING, APPLY ' : HARROWS, AND SIMILAR PLOWS ARE EXAMPLES OF EQUIPMENT WHICH . °
; 400 LBS. PER ACRE 30—0-0 UREAFORM FERTILIZER (9 LBS. /1 00? SQ.FT.)/. MAY PRODUCE THE DESIRED EFFECT. S0z + 2L 50 feet 250 feat —
2) ACCEPTABLE — APPLY 2 TONS PER ACRE DOLOMITIC LIMESTONE (92 LBS./1000 WIF MULTIPLE LAYERS ARE ANDARE SYIEOL
SQ.FT.) AND 1000 LBS. PER ACRE 10—10-10 FERTILIZER (23 LBS./1000 SQ.FT.) BEFORE STANDARD AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR TOPS OIL 4. IRRICATION — THIS IS GENERALLY DONE AS AN EMERGENCY FEDUIRED O ATTAIN £ . I_“’_I
SEEDING. HARROW OR DISK INTO UPPER THREE INCHES OF SOIL. TREATMENT. SITE IS SPRINKLED WITH WATER UNTIL THE SURFACE IS Construtian 2pec H#1cations
DEFINITION MOIST. REPEAT AS NEEDED. AT NO TIME SHOULD THE SITE BE L. Fenciog sholt be 420 In height and Constructed 1n eccordance with the
SEEDING — FOR THE PERIODS MARCH 1 THRU APRIL 30, AND AUGUST 1 THRU OCTOBER 15, SEED WITH 60 LBS. PER IRRIGATED TO THE POINT THAT RUNOFF BEGINS TO FLOW. e ke Sivs et irg 42 tabrrc and & Lengtn I
ACRE 1.4 LBS/1000 SQ.FT.) OF KENTUCKY 31 TALL FESCUE. FOR THE PERIOD MAY 1 THRU JULY 31, SEED WITH 60 PLACEMENT OF TOPSOIL OVER A PREPARED SUBSOIL PRIOR TO ESTABLISHMENT OF PERMANENT VEGETATION. posts
LBS. KENTUCKY 3t TALL FESCUE PER ACRE AND 2 LBS. PER ACRE (.05 LBS./1000 SQ.FT.) OF WEEPING LOVEGRASS. 5. BARRIERS — SOLD BOARD FENCES, SILT FENCES, SNOW FENCES, 2 Chain Link fonce shalt e Pestemed securely 1o the Fence posts with wire ties
DURING THE PERIOD OF OCTOBER 16 THRU FEBRUARY 28, PROTECT SITE BY: OPTION (1) — 2 TONS PER ACRE OF WELL BURLAP FENCES, STRAW BALES, AND SIMILAR MATERIAL CAN BE USED The Lowee taralon vire, broce and russ rods, drive snchers ond post cups ore et
ANCHORED STRAW MULCH AND SEED AS SOON AS POSSIBLE IN THE SPRING. OPTION (2) — USE SOD. OPTION (3) - PURPOSE TO CONTROL AIR CURRENTS AND SOIL BLOWING. BARRIERS PLACED AT \ nm'c’“w‘" e om coutn U fence ot 108 sonc
seoure ly n ance w [,
SEED WITH 60 LBS./ACRE KENTUCKY 31 TALL FESCUE AND MULCH WITH 2 TONS/ACRE WELL ANCHORED STRAW. TO PROVIDE A SUITABLE SOIL MEDIUM FOR VEGETATIVE GROWTH. SOILS OF CONCERN HAVE LOW MOISTURE CONTENT, RIGHT ANGLES TO PREVAILING CURRENTS AT INTERVALS OF ASOUT 10 cvery 24° ot the top end nid section
LOW NUTRIENT LEVELS. LOW pH, MATERIALS TOXIC TO PLANTS, AND/OR UNACCEPTABLE SOIL GRADATION TIMES THEIR HEIGHT ARE EFFECTIVE IN CONTROLLING SOIL BLOWING. & Fliten cloth shatl be enbedded & mininm of 8% fmto the
MULCHING — APPLY 1-1/2 TO 2 TONS PER ACRE (70 TO 90 LBS./1000 SQ.FT) OF UNROTTED SMALL GRAIN STRAW ' ' ' : : pround <
IMMEDIATELY AFTER SEEDING. ANCHOR MULCH IMMEDIATELY AFTER APPLICATION USING MULCH ANCHORING TOOL OR 6. CALCIUM CHLORIDE — APPLY AT RATES THAT WILL KEEP SURFACE 3, e txo sections of f15ter Clot 2ol Seck otmer, they Shatl be overtepped 2le
218 GALLONS PER ACRE (5 GAL/1000 SQ.FT.) OF EMULSIFIED ASPHALT ON FLAT AREAS. ON SLOPES 8 FEET OR HIGHER, CONDITIONS WHERE PRACTICE APPLIES MOIST. MAY NEED RETREATMENT. o|e
USE 348 GALLONS PER ACRE (8 GAL/1000 SQ.FT.) FOR ANCHORING. & Wataterance shall be perforned a3 needed s 2114 bul Ldups rerored when ‘lutons 5i2
l. R H H A secure ence with wi 1 S B
MAINTENANCE — INSPECT ALL SEEDING AREAS AND MAKE NEEDED REPAIRS, REPLACEMENTS AND RESEEDINGS. THIS PRACTICE IS LIMITED TO AREAS HAVING 2:1 OR FLATTER SLOPES WHERE SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION :J:igf:{lc{:’;'a:ﬁu“n;‘fm Tt ness the fortoving requrenamas Fon of*
0. THE TEXTURE OF THE EXPOSED SUBSOIL/PARENT MATERIAL IS NOT ADEQUATE TO PRODUCE VEGETATIVE Tensite Strength 30 (be/In <nin > Tests 33T 309
TEMPORARY SEED INGC NOTES GROWTH. 1. OBTAIN GRADING PERMIT (1 DAY). e odulus B e (o) Tert wonr 308
Fittaring EFficiency 73X (min 2> Test MINT 322
P—— — b. THE SOIL MATERIAL IS SO SHALLOW THAT THE ROOTING ZONE IS NOT DEEP ENOUGH TO SUPPORT PLANTS 2. CONSTRUCT STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE AT LOCATION SHOWN (1 DAY). UE IOWTNT O AOULTE P WARTLA BCPRTIHT O EXVERCORNT
APPLY TO GRADED OR CLEARED AREAS LIKELY TO BE REDISTURBED WHERE A SHORT-TERM VEGETATIVE COVER IS NEEDED. OR FURNISH CONTINUING SUPPLIES OF MOISTURE AND PLANT NUTRIENTS. 3. CONSTRUCT SILT FENCES AND SUPER SILT FENCES (2 DAYS). | SB oy Ton SV Homom ] VATIR eednon ARSESMIIN | e A e Ay
SEEDBED PREPARATION: LOOSEN UPPER THREE INCHES OF SOIL BY RAKING, DISKING OR OTHER ACCEPTABLE MEANS 4. CONSTRUCT SITE TO GRADES INDICATED WITH PERMISSION
S R e A o FREIOUSLY LOOSENED. ¢. THE ORIGINAL SOIL TO BE VEGETATED CONTAINS MATERIAL TOXIC TO PLANT GROWTH. EoOM INGPECTOR BEFORE PROCREDING (10 DAYS).
SOIL AMENDMENTS: APPLY 600 LBS. PER ACRE 10—10—10 FERTILZER (14 LBS./1000 SQ.FT.) d. THE SOIL IS SO ACIDIC THAT TREATMENT WITH LIMESTONE IS NOT FEASIBLE. 5. CONSTRUCT HOUSES (90 — 180 DAYS).
SEEDING: FOR PERIODS MARCH 1 THRU APRIL 30 AND FROM AUGUST 15 THRU OCTOBER 15, SEED WITH 2—1/2 . FOR THE PURPOSE OF THESE STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS, AREAS HAVING SLOPES STEEPER THAN 2:1 6. COMPLETE FINE GRADING OF SITE TO GRADES INDICATED (2 DAYS). DETAIL 24 - STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE S /
BUSHEL PER ACRE OF ANNUAL RYE }(\géz LB?‘{EOSO% SQFT. I__!;?R THE PERIOD MAY T JHRY_AUGUST 14, SEEC WITH 3 REQUIRE SPECIAL CONSIDERATION AND DESIGN FOR ADEQUATE STABILIZATION. AREAS HAVING SLOPES STEEPER 7. SEED AND MULCH ALL REMAINING DISTURBED AREAS (1 DAY). €
. N . ri.). 1 TA .
28, PROTECT SITE BY APPLYING 2 TONS PER ACRE OF WELL ANCHORED STRAW MULCH AND SEED AS SOON AS POSSIBLE THAN 2:1 SHALL HAVE THE APPROPRIATE STABILIZATION SHOWN ON THE PLANS 8. WHEN ALL CONTRIBUTING DRAINAGE AREAS TO SEDIMENT CONTROL o 2w e
iN THE SPRING, OR USE SOD. DEVICES HAVE BEEN STABILIZED, AND WITH PERMISSION OF rae— /]| e o 'd'
CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR, REMOVE SEDIMENT CONTROL
MULCHING: APPLY 1—1/2 TO 2 TONS PER ACRE (70 TO 90 LB8S./1000 SQ.FT.) OF UNROTTED WEED FREE SMALL GRAIN ———
STRAW IMMEDIATELY AFfER SEEDING. ANCHOR MULCH IMMEDIATELY AFTER APPLICATION USING MULCH ANCHORING DEVICES AND STABILIZE REMAINING DISTURBED AREAS (ONE DAY). —— e FIL
TOOL OR 218 GAL PER ACRE (5 GAL/1000 SQ.FT.) OF EMULSIFIED ASPHALT ON FLAT AREAS. ON SLOPES 8 FEET OR I TOPSOIL SALVAGED FROM THE EXISTING SITE MAY BE USED PROVIDED THAT IT MEETS THE STANDARDS AS SET mommone anss o= T Koo as wocswar 7P
HIGHER, USE 348 GAL PER ACRE (8 GAL/1000 SQ.FT.) FOR ANCHORING. FORTH IN THESE SPECIFICATIONS. TYPICALLY, THE DEPTH OF TOPSOIL TO BE SALVAGED FOR A GIVEN SOIL DXISTING GROWD VX LG W6 wiom o D ﬂ
TYPE CAN BE FOUND IN THE REPRESENTATIVE SOIL PROFILE SECTION IN THE SOIL SURVEY PUBLISHED BY o
R 0 T 1S AR AN S D AT, ety - EROSION AND USDA-SCS IN COOPERATION WITH MARYLAND AGRICULTURAL EXPERIMENTAL STATION. FROFILE o = | <G
M.  TOPSOIL SPECIFICATIONS — SOIL TO BE USED AS TOPSOIL MUST MEET THE FOLLOWNG: 5 E
S
STANDARD SED IMENT CONTROL NOTES i. TOPSOIL SHALL BE A LOAM, SANDY LOAM, CLAY LOAM, SILT LOAM, SANDY CLAY LOAM, LOAMY SAND. m &l
== == OTHER SOILS MAY BE USED IF RECOMMENDED BY AN AGRONOMIST OR SOIL SCIENTIST AND APPROVED = <
1) A MINIMUM OF 48 HOURS NOTICE MUST BE GIVEN TO THE HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF BY THE APPROPRIATE APPROVAL AUTHORITY. REGARDLESS, TOPSOIL SHALL NOT BE A MIXTURE OF CON- =
INSPECTIONS. LICENSES AND PERMITS, SEDIMENT CONTROL DIVISION PRIOR TO THE START OF ANY TRASTING TEXTURED SUBSOILS AND SHALL CONTAIN LESS THAN 5% BY VOLUME OF CINDERS, STONES, SLAG, [
: = ' COARSE FRAGMENTS, GRAVEL, STICKS, ROOTS, TRASH, OR OTHER MATERIALS LARGER THAN 1 1/2" IN e
CONSTRUCTION, (313-1855). DIAMETER — 2 Z.
z | <G
2) AL VEGETATIVE AND STRUCTURAL PRACTICES ARE TO BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO THE PROVISIONS OF i, TOPSOIL MUST BE FREE OF PLANTS OR PLANT PARTS SUCH AS BERMUDA GRASS, QUACKGRASS, JOHNSON— 5
THIS PLAN AND ARE TO BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE MOST CURRENT "MARYLAND GRASS NUTSEDGE. POISON IVY. THISTLE. OR OTHERS AS SPEGIFIED =
STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT ' ' : . ' i Construction SoeciPicution N =3,
CONTROL", AND REVISIONS THERETO. ii. WHERE THE SUBSOQIL IS EITHER HIGHLY ACIDIC OR COMPOSED OF HEAVY CLAYS, GROUND LIMESTONE SHALL 1 Lergth = minimun of 50° (330’ for single residence tob) E—| £
BE SPREAD AT THE RATE OF 4—8 TONS/ACRE (200-400 POUNDS PER 1,000 SQUARE FEET) PRIOR TO : ' n Q2|
3)  FOLLOWING INITIAL SOIL DISTURBANCE OR REDISTURBANCE, PERMANENT OR TEMPORARY STABILIZATION THE PLACEMENT OF TOPSOIL. LIME SHALL BE DISTRIBUTED UNIFORMLY OVER DESIGNATED AREAS AND 2 adth — 107 mininun, should be Flored ot the existing road %o provide « tuming O e &
SHALL BE COMPLETED WITHIN: A) 7 CALENDAR DAYS FOR ALL PERIMETER SEDIMENT CONTROL WORKED INTO THE SOIL IN CONJUNCTION WITH TILLAGE OPERATIONS AS DESCRIBED IN THE FOLLOWING O o = O
STRUCTURES, DIKES, PERIMETER SLOPES AND ALL SLOPES GREATER THAN 3:1, B) 14 DAYS AS TO ALL PROCEDURES. 3. Geotestile fobeic CF1ltar Cloto shall be places over the existing groued prior — <z O EZ
OTHER DISTURBED OR GRADED AREAS ON THE PROJECT SITE. residentes to vee grotextite o Y ROt requine $im Y = %
. FOR SITES HAVING DISTURBED AREAS UNDER 5 ACRES: . j
4)  ALL SEDIMENT TRAPS/BASINS SHOWN MUST BE FENCED AND WARNING SIGNS POSTED AROUND THEIR e o 1e0tt & deas over. e targEn ans width oF the _"—-' 5 —
PERIMETER IN ACCORDANCE WITH VOL. 1, CHAPTER 12, OF THE HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN i PLACE TOPSOIL (IF REQUIRED) AND APPLY SOIL AMENDMENTS AS SPECIFIED IN 20.0 VEGETATIVE entrance. § <+ o
MANUAL, STORM DRAINAGE. STABILIZATION - SECTION i — VEGETATIVE STABILIZATION METHODS AND MATERIALS. 5. Surfoce Voter - all surfoce water flowing 0 or divertes towerd construction
eTies et bt reod consrraceron smitange sl bn eiecies evin " Ag &
on . w a
%)  ALL DISTURBED AREAS MUST BE STABIUZED WITHIN THE TIME PERIOD SPECIFIED ABOVE IN Iv. FOR SITES HAVING DISTURBED AREAS OVER 5 ACRES: rountable bern with 31 stopes wid a ninlrn of 67 of Ftons over the plpe.  Pipe has E' g B
ACCORDANCE WITH THE 1991 MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR B e vy e oire wi Tt v e mecesisry. Bipe chostd hemined m > P Z,
SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL FOR PERMANENT SEEDING (SEC.51), SOD (SEC. i. ON SOIL MEETING TOPSOIL SPECIFICATIONS, OBTAIN TEST RESULTS DICTATING FERTILIZER AND LIME sccording to the anount of MOFf 0 be coveyed. A 6 ninlman wi Lt be reuired — < O
54), TEMPORARY SEEDING (SEC. 50) AND MULCHING (SEC.52). TEMPORARY STABILIZATION WTH AMENDMENTS REQUIRED TO BRING THE SOIL INTQO COMPLIANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING: 6. Location = A stabliized construction entronce shall be located ot every point E—J = o
MULCH ALONE CAN ONLY BE DONE WHEN RECOMMENDED SEEDING DATES DO NOT ALLOW FOR PROPER hare construchion aFHIc enkers o esves o ciosiruction siee, Venicler leaving = )
GERMINATION AND ESTABLISHMENT OF GRASSES. o. pH FOR TOPSOILS SHALL BE BETWEEN 6.0 AND 7.5. IF THE TESTED SOIL DEMONSTRATES A pH OF d el o re temoth [ {1zed construction entrance. n_‘ <f, |
LESS THAN 6.0, SUFFICIENT LIME SHALL BE PRESCRIBED TO RAISE THE pH TO 6.5 OR HIGHER. . OO IRvATIN oevice P | e e Anaani = ~ —
6) ALL SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES ARE TO REMAIN IN PLACE AND ARE YO BE MAINTAINED IN — o
OPERATIVE CONDITION UNTIL PERMISSION FOR THEIR REMOVAL HAS BEEN OBTAINED FROM THE HOWARD b. ORGANIC CONTENT OF TOPSOIL SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 1.5 PERCENT BY WEIGHT. Q = e
COUNTY SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR. c. TOPSOIL HAVING SOLUBLE SALT CONTENT GREATER THAN 500 PARTS PER MILLION SHALL NOT BE USED. m — % e =3
7)  SITE ANALYSIS: 299 d. NO SOD OR SEED SHALL BE PLACED ON SOIL WHICH HAS BEEN TREATED WITH SOIL STERILANTS OR Q—| CZD = O =
TOTAL AREA OF SITE: : ACRES CHEMICALS USED FOR WEED CONTROL UNTIL SUFFICIENT TIME HAS ELAPSED (14 DAYS MIN.) TO PERMIT = XA
AREA DISTURBED: 171 __ ACRES DISIPATION OF PHYTO—TOXIC MATERIALS. nXNelR
AREA TO BE ROOFED OR PAVED: 0.46 ACRES < 0| ]
AREA TO BE VEGETATIVELY STABILIZED: 1.25 ACRES NOTE: TOPSOIL SUBSTITUTES OR AMENDMENTS, AS RECOMMENDED BY A QUALIFIED AGRONOMIST OR SOIL <1:'l A N
TOTAL CUT: 2,000 _ cU. YDS. SCIENTIST AND APPROVED BY THE APPROPRIATE APPROVAL AUTHORITY, MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF NATURAL
TOTAL FILL: 2,000 _ CU. YDS. TOPSOIL. - =
TOTAL WASTE/BORROW AREA LOCATION: N/A O [
i. PLACE TOPSOIL (IF REQUIRED) AND APPLY SOIL AMENDMENTS AS SPECIFIED IN 20,0 VEGETATIVE - =
THESE QUANTITIES ARE FOR PERMIT PURPOSES ONLY. STABILIZATION — SECTION | — VEGETATIVE STABILIZATION METHODS AND MATERIALS. N
CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE HIS OWN QUANTY MEASUREMENTS. O Q<
ATCLLTTTTN
. . ICATION —
o NBRYL g ", V.  TOPSOIL APPLICATIO ] =
S8 HIK’PO .. WHEN TOPSOILING, MAINTAIN NEEDED EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICES SUCH AS DIVERSIONS, Eﬂ prd
S M % = GRADE STABILIZATION STRUCTURES, EARTH DIKES, SLOPE SILT FENCE AND SEDIMENT TRAPS AND BASINS. g O
TR : Tt i.  GRADES ON THE AREAS TO BE TOPSOILED, WHICH HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY ESTABLISHED, SHALL BE O o a
fai T MAINTAINED, ALBEIT 4" — 8" HIGHER IN ELEVATION. Z LCﬂ)
et X K ,g : i, TOPSOIL SHALL BE UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED IN A 4" TO 8" LAYER AND LIGHTLY COMPACTED TO A MINIMUM wn| L
AN PP g s THICKNESS OF 4”. SPREADING SHALL BE PERFORMED IN SUCH A MANNER THAT SODDING OR SEEDING CAN <]: n
"% No AL S PROCEED WITH A MINIMUM OF ADDITIONAL SOIL PREPARATION AND TILLAGE. ANY IRREGULARITIES IN THE ]
Oﬁ-s RPN SURFACE RESULTING FROM TOPSOILING OR OTHER OPERATIONS SHALL BE CORRECTED IN ORDER TO PREVENT THE i
'-....,sSlO'f..-" FORMATION OF DEPRESSIONS OR WATER POCKETS. k /
reeand
iv. TOPSOIL SHALL NOT BE PLACED WHILE THE TOPSOIL OR SUBSOIL IS IN A FROZEN OR MUDDY CONDITION, WHEN
DEVELOPERS CERTIFICATE THE SUBSOIL 1S EXCESSIVELY WET OR IN A CONDITION THAT MAY OTHERWISE BE DETRIMENTAL TO PROPER
| CERTIFY THAT ALL DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION WILL BE DONE GRADING AND SEEDBED PREPARATION. / \
ACCORDING TQ THIS PLAN, AND THAT ANY RESPONSIBLE PERSONNEL
INVOLVED IN THE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT WILL HAVE A CERTIFICATE OF VI. ALTERNATIVE FOR PERMANENT SEEDING — INSTEAD OF APPLYING THE FULL AMOUNTS OF LIME AND COMMERCIAL . oc
ATTENDANCE AT A DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT APPROVED FERTILIZER, COMPOSTED SLUDGE AND AMENDMENTS MAY BE APPLIED AS SPECIFIED BELOW: O s §
TRAINING PROGRAM FOR THE CONTROL OF SEDIMENT AND EROSION BEFORE
BEGIN THE PROJECT. | ALSO AUTHORIZE PERIODIC ON-SITE i, COMPOSTED SLUDGE MATERIAL FOR USE AS A SOIL CONDITIONER FOR SITES HAVING DISTURBED AREAS OVER Z o -
; 24). RESOURCE CONSERVATION SERVICE. 5 ACRES SHALL BE TESTED TO PRESCRIBE AMENDMENTS AND FOR SITES HAVING AREAS UNDER 5 -~ x
| ACRES SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS: b N
ﬂz; {03 a. COMPOSTED SLUDGE SHALL BE SUPPLIED BY, OR ORIGINATE FROM, A PERSON OR PERSONS WHO ARE ~ 3l
DATE PERMITTED (AT THE TIME OF ACQUISITION OF THE COMPOST) BY THE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE : =
ENVIRONMENT UNDER COMAR 26.04.06. Ve 3
CHRISTOPHER BROWN Qs =3
PRINTED NAME OF DEVELOPER b. COMPOSTED SLUDGE SHALL CONTAIN AT LEASE 1 PERCENT NITROGEN, 1.5 PERCENT PHOSPHOURUS, AND 0.2 > =
, PERCENT POTASSIUM AND HAVE A Ph OF 7.0 TO 8.0. IF COMPOST DOES NOT MEET THESE REQUIREMENTS, N ‘é’ B
ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE THE APPROPRIATE CONSTITUENTS MUST BE ADDED TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS PRIOR TO USE. R E o
| CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL S ol
e e TonL, AND TR ABLE £ AN BASED ON MY PERSONAL c. COMPOSTED SLUDGE SHALL BE APPUED AT A RATE OF 1 TON/1,000 SQUARE FEET. ‘Q " -g é
KNOWLEDGE OF THE SITE CONDITIONS AND THAT IT WAS PREPARED IN i. COMPOSTED SLUDGE SHALL BE AMENDED WITH A POTASSIUM FERTILIZER APPLIED AT THE RATE OF 4 LB/1,000 - =
ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE NATURAL RESOURCE SQUARE FEET, AND 1/3 THE NORMAL LIME APPLICATION RATE. h o B
CONSERVATION SERVIEH. £ o2
o3
REFERENCES: GUIDELINE SPECIFICATIONS, SOIL PREPARATION AND SODDING. MD—-VA, PUB. #1, COOPERATIVE m ‘% § S
EXTENSION SERVICE, UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND AND VIRGINIA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTES. REVISED 1973. I:q § NES
U QIR 5%
SIGNATURE OF ENGINEER DATE g [.q %‘g
R SACOB HIKMAT EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES Qe ST
PRINTED NAME OF ENGINEER Eq ® g
1. ALL SEDIMENT CONTROL OPERATIONS ARE TO BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 219 OF THE ) 2 s
THIS DEVELOPMENT PLAN IS APPROVED FOR SOIL HOWARD COUNTY VOLUME IV DESIGN MANUAL AND THE STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SEDIMENT m S "‘,.é 'g
EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL BY THE HOWARD CONTROL IN DEVELOPING AREAS. ] g’ =S
: PN DI 2. ALL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED AS THE FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS. S Q Is >
. T THESE T m 3
/ IOSEEFEE;OSESTQ ,E'EAAND ET,S;ATD??MME:' DSU&ETFC,.{)S%?RED 3. ALL EXCAVATED MATERIALS SHALL BE STOCKPILED ON THE UPGRADE SIDE OF THE MAIN TRENCH. § X
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF >
D 4. EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL SHALL BE LIMITED TO THAT WHICH CAN TABILIZED WITHIN ONE WORKING DAY.
MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. 17942, EXP DATE 9/3/10. ON ED TO BE STABILIZED ¢D R — oe &
5. IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING BACKFILL OF THE SEWER TRENCH, ALL DISTURBED AREAS ARE TO BE STABILIZED _ = 5=
APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PERMANENT STABILIZATION AND SEEDING NOTES SHOWN ON THIS SHEET. S 3
: ; ; ' ~—
4 ‘ (l:ﬁ 6. THROUGHOUT THE PROJECT, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REGULARLY INSPECT ALL SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES
AND PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY MAINTENANCE TO ENSURE THAT ALL DEVICES ARE IN OPERATIVE CONDITION.
— =qg§%—- OWNER AND DEVELOPER ‘//
a < HARMONY BUILDERS 7. ALL SEDIMENT CONTROL FACILITIES SHALL REMAIN IN PLACE UNTIL PERMISSION FOR THEIR REMOVAL HAS
7/ 4228 COLUMBIA ROAD BEEN OBTAINED FROM THE HOWARD COUNTY SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR.
CHIEF, Divis OF LAND DEVELCOPMENT ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21042
410-461-0833
M@M“- 5'/:70‘7 3 or 3
DIRECTOR | DEP. DATE /
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